Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Ikeda	04/01/2008
Carl J. Ledbetter	04/03/2008
Michael Baseflug	12/07/2007
Eric Wahl	12/06/2007
Jared Randall	12/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11952876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: gallaghe@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSFT-5998 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanne Gallagher

Total Attachments: 8
source=assignments#page1.tif
source=assignments#page3.tif
source=assignments#page4.tif
source=assignments#page5.tif
source=assignments#page6.tif
source=assignments#page7.tif
source=assignments#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, John Ikeda; Carl J. Ledbetter; Michael Baseflug; Eric Wahl; Jared Randall ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 4357 Northeast 57th, Seattle, Washington, 98105; 5620 East Mercer Way, Mercer Island, Washington 98040; 2502 O'Dell Road Northeast, Duvall, Washington 98018; 12932 74th Place Northeast, Kirkland, Washington 98034; 730 10th Avenue East #2, Seattle, Washington, 98102, have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ERGONOMIC HAND-HELD TEXT INPUT DEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Woodcock Washburn, LLP, Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104–2891, who are associated with customer number 41505, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; was filed on 12/07/2007 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/952,876; is filed concurrently herewith; Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
1 Den 2002
DATE John keda
DATE Carl J. Ledbetter
DATE Michael Baseflug

DATE	Jared Randall	
DATE	Eric Wahl	
	MS Docket No. 321284.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-5998)	
APR 01 2008 20:31 FR	TO 912155683439	P.04/04

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Randall ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 4357 North 5620 East Mercer Way, Mercer Island, Washing Duvall, Washington 98018; 12932 74th Place	ton 98040; 2502 O'Dell Road Northeast, Northeast, Kirkland, Washington 98034;
730 10th Avenue East #2, Seattle, Washingto	n, 98102, have invented subject matter
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a	patent application entitled "ERGONOMIC
HAND-HELD TEXT INPUT DEVICE" ("APPLICATION	DN"), which:
will be filed without this exe	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requ	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Woodcock Washburn, LLP, C	ira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	19104-2891, who are associated with
• • • •	insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.
	ICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	
,	d was given U.S. Serial No. 11/952,876;
is filed concurrently herewith	
•	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ent	-
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	
(and all other applications and patents d	
applications, in and for the United States,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
	eration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	
	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATI	
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	John Ikeda
	7
	(Eu
April 3, 2008	
DATE	Carl J. Ledbetter
	·
DATE	Michael Baseflug

Page 1 of 2

DATE	Eric Wahl
DATE	Jarod Pandall

REEL: 021581 FRAME: 0125

PATENT ASSIC	<u>INMENT</u>
I/WE, John Ikeda; Carl Ledbett	er; Michael Baseflug; Eric Wahl; Jared
Randall ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 4357 North	reast 57th, Seattle, Washington, 98105,
5620 East Mercer Way, Mercer Island, Washing	iton 98040; 2502 O'Dell Road Northeast,
Duvall, Washington 98018; 12932 74th Place	Northeast, Kirkland, Washington 98034;
730 10th Avenue East #2, Seattle, Washingto	in, 98102, have invented subject matter
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a	patent application entitled "ERGONOMIC
HAND-HELD TEXT INPUT DEVICE" ("APPLICATION	
	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor,
	19104-2891, who are associated with
	insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.
	ICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
	CATIONS CO.
date, when known;	nd was given U.S. Serial No.
	_
is filed concurrently herewit	
	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	
(and all other applications and patents of	
applications, in and for the United States,	its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consid	eration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	
DATE	John Ikeda
DATE	Carl Ledbetter

DATE

12/6/07

DATE

Eric Wahl

Jared Randall

REEL: 021581 FRAME: 0127

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, John Ikeda; Carl Ledbetter; Michael Baseflug; Erlc Wahl; Jared Randall ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 4357 Northeast 57th, Seattle, Washington, 98105; 5620 Fast Mercer Way, Mercer Island, Washington 98040, 2502 O'Dall Bo

DATE	Michael Baseflug
DATE	Carl Ledbetter
DAIE	John Ikeda
DATE	Laboration of
1	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION it is a part of the application regarding letters patent derived the	• •
	I instruments and documents required fo
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT	• •
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right	s, title and interest in the INVENTION and
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	
	deration, the receipt of which is hereb
applications, in and for the United States, ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	its territories, and all foreign countrie
(and all other applications and patents	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interes	
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
Microsoft Corporation, a Washi	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
is filed concurrently herewl	
and the control of th	ind was given U.S. Serial No.
date, when known;	CATION 3 0.3. Settal Number and Tiling
	o insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No PLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
	19104-2891, who are associated with
	Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor
	uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, o
	xecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNO
HAND-HELD TEXT INPUT DEVICE" ("APPLICAT	
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in	
730 10th Avenue East #2, Seattle, Washing	
Duvall, Washington 98018; 12932 74th Place	19ton 98040; 2502 O'Dell Road Northeas

	MS Docket No. 321284.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-5998)
12/06/2007	Eni 1. Wall
DATE	Eric Wahl
DATE	Jared Randall

PATENT

REEL: 021581 FRAME: 0129